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5000 North Fraser Way, Burnaby, BC, V5J 5M3
Telephone: 1 800 663 5813 (within BC) or 604 438 5000
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HEU FBA EDMP Contact List

” HOSPITAL EMPLOYEES UNION

Telephone

Eilene Martin FBA EDMP Administrator 1-604-456-7077

emartin@heu.org

Name EDMP Vacation float Cell Phone Email

Jodine Rivard Team 1 1-250-241-5805 irivard@heu.org
Barb Clark Team 2 604-996-9821 bclark@heu.org
Mikel Inizzi Team 3 1-250-212-5274 minizzi@heu.org
Jennifer Rotar Intake and Enroliment 1-250-241-7123 fbaedmp@heu.org

Name

Rupinderjeet Dhaliwal
(for R. Bhandal Sep 5-Oct 25)

Health Authority Cell Phone

Affiliate Sites

604-315-8539

Email
rdhaliwal@heu.org

Portfolio

Affiliate Sites: Fraser and Blood Services

Aprile Brekke-Reidl

Affiliate Sites

778-587-0972

abrekkereidl@heu.org

Affiliate Sites: Vancouver Coastal including HSPBA
and Interior; The Heights (Baptist Housing) - Island

Kirk Wang Fraser Health 604-999-0102 |kwang@heu.org Fraser East: Langley, Maple Ridge, Mission,
Abbotsford, Chilliwack, and Hope
Karla Hicks Fraser Health 604-786-7255 | khicks@heu.org Fraser South: White Rock, Surrey

Heather Mandziuk

Fraser Health

604-916-6589

hmandziuk@heu.org

Fraser North: Burnaby, New West, Tri-cities, Delta
and LMPS outside of FHA

Jacqueline Gerein

Interior Health

778-214-7422

jgerein@heu.org

Central Okanagan: Kelowna, West Kelowna,
Westbank, Lumby

Heidi Collins

Interior Health

1-250-689-1995

hcollins@heu.org

North Okanagan & South Okanagan: Vernon
Jubilee Hospital, Vernon, Lake Country, Peachland,
Summerland, Penticton, Princeton, Oliver,
Keremeos, Osoyoos, Enderby, Armstrong

Ashley Palmer

Interior Health

1-250-644-0584

apalmer@heu.org

Thompson/Cariboo/Shuswap: Williams Lake, 100
Mile House, Clearwater, Barriere, Revelstoke,
Sicamous, Salmon Arm, Kamloops, Ashcroft,
Lillooet, Lytton, Merritt

Melanie Boyko

Interior Health

778-687-0373

mboyko@heu.org

East Kootenay & Kootenay Boundary: Midway,
Rossland, Trail, Nelson, Castlegar, Salmo, Nakusp,
Golden, Invermere, Kimberley, Cranbrook, Creston,
Fernie, Grand Forks, New Denver

Lara Tortorelli

Island Health

778-679-0262

Itortorelli@heu.org

North Island: Port Alberni, Port Alice,

Port McNeil, Tahsis Health Center, Gold River
Health Clinic, Cormorant Island Health Center,
Cumberland Lodge, Campbell River General
Hospital, Comox Valley Hospital, Cumberland D&T
Health Center, Eagle Park LTC, Yuculta Tofino
General Hospital, Trillium Lodge, Oceanside Health
Care Centre, Eagle Ridge Manor, Westcoast General
Hospital, Westhaven

Deidra MacBeth

Island Health

778-587-2363

dmacbeth@heu.org

Central Island: Chemainus Health Care Ctr,
Cowichan District Hospital, Ladysmith Community
Health Ctr, Cowichan Lodge, Cairnsmore Lodge,
Nanaimo General Hospital, Nanaimo Estevan Road,
Nanaimo Shared Services, Dufferin Place, Saanich
Peninsula Hospital, Lady Minto Hospital

Note: EDMP for members covered by the CBA (Committee Bargaining Association) are administered by the
BCGEU. Contact info for BCGEU CBA EDMP: www.commhealthdm.ca/contact-us & BCGEU CBA EDMP Rep List
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Name
Devika Lal

Health Authority
Island Health

Cell Phone
1-250-713-0296

Email

dlal@heu.org

Portfolio

Island Affiliates and Central Island: Gorge Road
Hospital, Priory Hospital Heritage Woods, Glacier View
Lodge, Oak Bay Kiwanis-BCGEU, Marie Ester-Mount St
Mary’s, The View-St. Joe’s, Victoria China Town,
Greenwoods Eldercare Society, Sunset Lodge, Luther
Court, Fir Park/Echo Park, Eden Gardens, Kiwanis
Village, Aberdeen Hospital, Glengarry Hospital

Charlotte Plant

Island Health

1-250-361-6775

cplant@heu.org

South Island: Royal Jubilee, Queen Alexandra
Hospital, Victoria General Hospital, The Summit, Oak
Bay Lodge

Sherri Schulli

Northern Health

1-250-960-8093

sschulli@heu.org

North East & North West: Fort St. John, Dawson
Creek, Fort Nelson, Hudson’s Hope, Chetwynd,
Daajing Giids (Haida Gwaii), Prince Rupert, Terrace,
Smithers, Haisla Nation (Kitimat), Gaw in Xaad kil
(Northern Haida Gwaii), Massett, Stewart,
Gitlaxt’aamix Village, Kitsegugkla, and
Gitwinksihlkw (Hazelton), Houston

Heather Barschel

Northern Health

778-349-5433

hbarschel@heu.org

Northern Interior: Prince George, Mackenzie,
Vanderhoof, Burns Lake, Quesnel, McBride,
Valemount, Fort St. James, Fraser Lake

Michelle Jolley PHSA 778-980-3422 | mijolley@heu.org PHSA East: PHSA and Cancer Agency members in
Fraser, IH and NH. (Includes Forensics)

George Yeulett PHSA 778-809-0057 |gyeulett@heu.org PHSA West: PHSA and Cancer Agency members in
VCH, Providence, C&W

Reina Andrade Providence VCH |604-868-0070 |randrade@heu.org |All Providence Health Care

Allegra Sullivan

Vancouver Coastal

778-874-1360

asullivan@heu.org

VCH: Medical Imaging in VCH, Little Mountain
Place, Dogwood, Windermere Care Centre, UBC,
Purdy, Berkley Care Ctr, George Pearson

Laura Dykstra

Vancouver Coastal

604-612-8069

Idykstra@heu.org

VCH: Adanac Place Lodge, Banfield Pavilion, Lodge,
GF Strong, Mary-Pack Arthritis Centre, VGH, Segal:
Joseph & Rosalie Family, Sechelt Hospital,
Shorncliffe Village, Totem Lodge, Sumac Place,
Silverstone Centre

Adam Gomes

Vancouver Coastal

604-329-2103

agomes@heu.org

VCH: Bella Bella, Bella Coola, RW Large Memorial
Hospital, Cedarview Lodge, Evergreen House, LGH,
Squamish General Hospital, Hilltop House, Powell
River, Qathet General Hospital, Evergreen ECU,
Willingdon Creek Village, Whistler, Richmond,
Minoru, Lion's Manor

Note: EDMP for members covered by the CBA (Committee Bargaining Association) are administered by the
BCGEU. Contact info for BCGEU CBA EDMP: www.commhealthdm.ca/contact-us & BCGEU CBA EDMP Rep List
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